P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 (EVEN SEMESTER)
B.E. - 1l Semester

Sl. No. Date Day Events
L 19/02/2024 Monday Course Registration
2. 21/02/2024 Wednesday Commencement of Il Semester
3. Submission of course registration form to COE office
el SR through l\a%entor / HoDs
4. 02/03/2024 Saturday Submission of Application form SEE
5. 11/03/2024 Monday Last date to withdraw from the course
6. 13/04/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I
7. 15/04/2024 Monday Test-1& Quiz -1
8. 16/04/2024 Tuesday Test-1& Quiz-1
9. 17/04/2024 Wednesday Test -1 & Quiz - I
10. 18/04/2024 Thursday Test-1& Quiz-1
11. Submission of Test - I & Quiz - I marks to COE office
04/05/2024 Saturday T gh_E?{P e
12 10/06/2024 Monday Submission of Assignment-II
' 13. 12/06/2024 Wednesday Test - Il & Quiz - Il
< 14. 13/06/2024 Thursday Test - 11 & Quiz - I
15. 14/06/2024 Friday Test - Il & Quiz - I
16. 15/06/2024 Saturday Test - Il & Quiz - II
17. 18/06/2024 Tuesday Posting of Attendance online
18. 19/06/2024 Wednesday Submission of Test <11 & Quiz - 1] marks to COE office
through ERP software
19. 19/06/2024 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
20. 20/06/2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
21. 21/06/2024 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz
22, 22/06/2024 Saturday Makeup Test & Quiz
23. 22/06/2024 Saturday Last teaching Day
24, 24/06/2024 to CIE Assessment (On par with SEE)
29/06/2024
25 29/06/2024 Saturday Submission of CIE marks through ERP software
26. 04/07/2024 to 16/07/2024 SEE Theory Examinations
.| Total number of Odd semester working days: 101
| No. of days for Test/Quiz: 08
No. of days for departmental activities: 03
No. of days for departmental activities: 03
No. of days for AICTE Activities 06
No. of days for placement activities 06
No. of days for Skill Development Activities 06
Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks: 69 days | 11.5 weeks
No. of classes per subject in an semester: 4 Classes per week X 11.5 weeks = 46 Classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 (EVEN SEMESTER)
B.E. - VIII Semester

::)" Date Day Events
1 05/02/2024 Commencement of Semester and Course Registration
To for BE - VIII Semester
23/03/2024 (Initially 8 weeks Internship)
2 25/03/2024 Monday Commencement of Regular Classes
3 27/03/2024 Verification of Course Registration forms by
Wednesliy Students/Mentors/HODs.
4 18/04/2024 Thursday Submission of Application form SEE
5 20/04/2024 Saturday Last date to withdraw from the course
4 24/04/2024 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-I
5 26/04/2024 Friday Test-1& Quiz -1
6 27/04/2024 Saturday Test-1& Quiz -1
8 30/04/2024 Tuesdad Submission of Test - | & Quiz - | marks to COE office
- through ERP software
9 22/05/2024 Wednesday Submission of Assignment-II
10 24/05/2024 Friday Test - Il & Quiz - II
11 25/05/2024 Saturday Test - Il & Quiz - II
13 28/05/2024 Finalization of Attendance & Submission through ERP
Tuesday
software
29/05/2024 Submission of Test -1I & Quiz - Il marks to COE office
i Wediemy through ERP software
14 29/05/2024 Wednesday Makeup Test & Quiz
i5 30/05/2024 Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz
17 31/05/2024 Friday Last teaching Day & Posting of CIE online
e Ozg;g?/gi: ; e - SEE Theory Examinations
19 9 i‘;%’;z/gﬁ: ; = - SEE Practical Examinations
Total number of Odd semester working days: 95
No. of days for Test/Quiz: 04
No. of days for departmental activities: 03
8 weeks Internship: 48

Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks:

40 days | 6 weeks

No. of classes per subject in an semester:

8 Classes per week X 6.6 weeks = 53 Classes
(Additional classes if required shall be engaged in
Blended mode)
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P.E.S CULLEGE UF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 (EVEN SEMESTER)

B.E. - IV & VI Semester
Sk No. Date Day Events
P 0 lf04/2021_v Monday Course Registration for BE - IV & VI Semester
2. g _dé/04/2024 Tuesday Commencement of BE - IV & VI Semester Classes
3. Verification of Course Registration forms by
22/0@34 _ Ronchy Students/Mentors/HODs.
g 04,705/202;4-__ | Ssaturday Submission of filled SEE Application form
B - 09/05/202 4 T hursﬁ T Last date to withdraw from the course
W 18/05/2024 5 Saturday Submission of Assignment-I ;
[ i 27/05/2024 Monday Test-1& Quiz -1 il
= 28/05/2024 Tuesday Test - 1 & Quiz - 1 =3
| - 29/05/2024 Wednesday Test - 1 & Quiz -1 TR
" 10% 08/()6/2044 baturday “Submission of CIE - [ marks through ERP _
- 1. [ 13/07/2024 | Sawrday | Submission of Assignment-Il
. 18/07/2024 | Thursday | " Test- 11 & Quiz-11
L 13, - 19/07/2024 Friday Test - 11 & Quiz - 11
=" 74, 20/07/2024 Saturday Test - 11 & Quiz - II k
15. 122/07/2024 Monday Submission of Final Attendance through ERP _
16, .« 24/07/2024 | Wednesday Submission of CIE - 1l marks through ERP B
17| 2% 7/2024 | Thursday Makeup Test & Quiz
T 1 26/05’}5524 | Friday S Makeup Test & Quiz
191 27/07/202¢4 | Saturday | Makeup Test & Quiz 5
28 27/07/2024 . Saturday Last teaching Day
21. T 29/07/2024t0 .| CIE Integrated Course Assessment (On par with SEE)
03/08/2024
22.|09/08/2024 to 24 to 14/08/2024| - | SEE Practical Examinations
 23.(16/08/20241031/08/2024| - i ~ SEE Theory Examinations |
~ Total number of EVEN semester working days: 94 | 15.6 weeks
No. of days for Test/Quiz: 06
No. of days for Skill development activities: 10
No. of days for AICTE activities: 02
No. of days for departmental activities: 02
No. of days for placement activities 10

Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks:
No. of classes per subject in an semester:

oL

64 days | 10.6 weeks
4 Classes per week X 10.6 weeks = 43 Classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023-24 (EVEN SEMESTER)

MBA - IV Semester

Sl. No. Date Day o [ -Events
43, "~ | Commencement of semester & Coﬁl-'s_é'ﬁ_egsti’atlfm for |
01/04/2024 Monday MBA - IV Semester
s (Initially 06 weeks of Project work )
44, 13/05/2024 Monday Commencement of Regular Classes
| 45, Verificatidn of C()urse"liegisrratit;n forms b-y
15/05/2024 Wednesday
) Students/Mentors/HODs.
46. | 18/05/2024  Saturday Submission of filled SEE Application form
47. 21/05/2024 Friday Last date to withdraw from the course
48. 25/05/2024 Saturday Submission of Assignment-1 59
B 18/06/2024 ‘Tuesday " Test - 1& Quiz-1 A =i |i
~50. 19/06/2024 Wednesday - Test - 1 & Quiz -1 == Toge |
"51. | 20/06/202¢4 | Thursday Test - 1 & Quiz -1
) 01/07[20211 . Monday 3 ",_ Submission of CIE - | marks through ERP
|65 e 06/07-’/2024 Saturday ¥ Submission b_fﬁzﬂﬁ;signm‘e?nf-ﬁ_
| 54 29/07/2024 Monday Test-11& Quiz-11
55. 30/07/2024 Tuesday Test - 11 & Quiz - II &
55} 31/07/2024 Wednesday | Test - 11 & Quiz - 11
L 57. ~ 02/08/2024 o Saturday Submission of Final Attendance through ERP
| 58 03/08/202'4-_' Saturday Submission of CIE - 11 marks through ERP o
59, 05/08/2024 Monday Makeup Test & Quiz R ey
60. 06/08/2024 Tuesday Makeup Test & Quiz
61. 07/08/2024 Wednesday  Makeup Test & Quiz o
— 62 |  07/08/2024 Wednesday | Last teaching Day
63. |  16/08/2024 to : * 8 : ST -
- ' SEE Theory Examinations
31/08/2024 ‘

Total number of EVEN semester working days:

73] 12.1 weeks

No. of days for Test/Quiz: 06| 1 week
No. of days for departmental activities: 02
No. of days for Placement activities: 03

Total number of Regular Class workdays | weeks:

No. of classes per subject in an semester :
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(73 - 11 = 62 days) | 10.3 weeks
A 4 Classes per week X 10.3 weeks = 41 Classes
A 5 classes per week X 10.3 weeks = 51 classes
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P.E.S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA - 571 401

(An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi)

i Tentative Academic Calendar for the AY 2023 - 24 (Even Semester) (

M.Tech. - IV | MCA — IV Semesters
SI. No. Date Day Remarks
! I 01-04-2024 Commencement of Semester and Course Registration
' g Monday for M. Tech. — IV Semester
i ' (Project Work & Term Paper)
2. 05-04-2024 Commencement of Semester and Course Registration
Friday for M,C.A — IV Semester
(Initially 06 weeks of internship and Commencement
oS -} VO | = of regular classes from 20-05-2024)
T oA 22-05-2024 Wednesday Verification of Course Registration forms by
T s P It Students/Mentors/HOD:s. =
4. o |25 05-2024 _| - Saturdiy - | Submission of filled SEE Application form
& s ©29-05-2024 Wednesday Last date 1o withdraw Jfrom the course |
T 08-06-2024 Saturday Subraission of Assignment-I
¥ 24-06-2024 Monday For MCA -1V | Test - I & Quiz —1
| 8 | 25-06-2024 |  Tuesday Semester ]_ Test - 1 & Quiz — 1
9. 06 -07-2024 Sapiedes Submission of’ .W(‘f‘f — IV Semester Test - | & Quiz - |
Byl o LA THeE - marks to COL office through ERP software
10 15-07-2024 Monday Submission of Assignment-I|
AL | 29-07-2024 Monday For MCA- 1} Test- & Quiz -1l |
Eo- | 30-07-2024 Tuesday Semester 2\ Test - I & Quiz - 1l
.13 | 02-08-2024 Friday Posting of Attendance online
14 03-08-2024 Sabindey Submission of Test -1l & Quiz - [ marks to COE
office through ERP software
|15 | 05-08-2024 Monday For MCA -1V P Makeup Test & Quiz
16 = | 06-08-2024 _Tuesday |  Semester |  Makeup Test & Quiz
|- 12 06-08-2024 Tuesday Last teaching D2y & Posting of CIE online
I > S—— iond
L I‘?:ﬁgﬁga; ;0 SEE P.raclical Exam ]
19. 19-08-2024 to :
| 24-08-2024 - SEE Theory Exam
Total number of EVEN semester working days: 66 days | 11.0 weeks —
No. of days for Test/Quiz: 04 days
No. of days for departmental activities: 02 days
No. of days for Placement activities: 06 days
Total number of Regular Class workdays (MCA) | weeks: 34 days | 09 weeks

A 9 weeks X 5 classes = 45 classes

No. of classes per subject in an semester (MCA): ) ks 50 ey = S classes
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